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Ah, Holy Jesus
I:

II:
Ped:

Soft 8', 4'
Soft 8', 4'
16', 8', 4'

Tune: Johann Crüger, 1598–1662
Setting © 2013 Augsburg Fortress. All rights reserved.

Herzliebster Jesu
setting, Ronald A. Nelson
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Dearest Jesus, at Your Word
Word of God, Come Down on Earth

Dearest Jesus, We Are Here
I:

II:
Ped:

Liebster Jesu, wir sind hier
setting, Ronald A. Nelson

Gentle solo stop
Soft 8'
Soft 16', 8'

Tune: Johann R. Ahle, 1625–1673
Setting © 2013 Augsburg Fortress. All rights reserved.
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An Easter Prelude
I:

II:
Ped: setting, Ronald A. Nelson

Foundations 8', 4', 2'
Soft 8'
16', 8', 4'

Tunes: Christ ist erstanden, J. Klug, Geistliche Lieder, 1543; 
            Easter Hymn, J. Walsh, Lyra Davidica, 1708; 
            Gelobt sei Gott, Melchior Vulpius, 1570–1615; 
            Noël nouvelet, French carol; 
            O filii et filiae, French tune, 15th cent.
Setting © 2013 Augsburg Fortress. All rights reserved.

O filii et filiae
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Christ ist erstanden

Easter Hymn
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In Christ There Is No East or West

McKee
setting, Ronald A. Nelson

Tune: African American spiritual
Setting © 2013 Augsburg Fortress. All rights reserved.
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In the Cross of Christ I Glory
I:

II:
Ped:

Rathbun
setting, Ronald A. Nelson

Tune: Ithamar Conkey, 1815–1867
Setting © 2013 Augsburg Fortress. All rights reserved.

8', 4', 2'
8', 4'
16', 8', 4'
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Now Thank We All Our God

Tune: Johann Crüger, 1598–1662
Setting © 2013 Augsburg Fortress. All rights reserved.

Nun danket alle Gott
setting, Ronald A. Nelson
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O God beyond All Praising
Let Streams of Living Justice

I:
II:

Ped: 

Tune: Gustav Holst, 1874–1934
Setting © 2013 Augsburg Fortress. All rights reserved.

8', 4'
8'
16', 8' 

Thaxted
setting, Ronald A. Nelson
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O Living Breath of God
I:

II:
Ped:

Tune: Swedish folk tune
Setting © 2013 Augsburg Fortress. All rights reserved.

8', 4'
Soft 8'
Soft 16', 8'

Vårvindar friska
setting, Ronald A. Nelson
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Open Now Thy Gates of Beauty
I:

II:
Ped:

Tune: Joachim Neander, 1650–1690
Setting © 2013 Augsburg Fortress. All rights reserved.

Unser Herrscher (Neander)
setting, Ronald A. Nelson

8', 4'
Lighter 8', 4'
16', 8', 4'
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Oh, That I Had a Thousand Voices
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II:
Ped: 

Foundations 8', 4', 2'
Bright 8', 2'
16', 8', 4' 

O dass ich tausend Zungen hätte
setting, Ronald A. Nelson

Tune: Johannn B. König, 1691–1758
Setting © 2013 Augsburg Fortress. All rights reserved.
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People, Look East
I:

II:
Ped:

Besançon
setting, Ronald A. Nelson

8', 4', 2'
Light 8', 4'
16', 8', 4'

Tune: French carol
Setting © 2013 Augsburg Fortress. All rights reserved.
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The Lord’s My Shepherd
I:

II:
Ped:

Tune: James L. Macbeth Bain, c. 1840–1925
Setting © 2013 Augsburg Fortress. All rights reserved.

Brother James’ Air
setting, Ronald A. Nelson

Solo stop
Soft 8', 4'
Soft 16', 8'
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The Spirit Sends Us Forth to Serve
Hark, the Glad Sound!

Tune: Thomas Haweis, 1734–1820
Setting © 2013 Augsburg Fortress. All rights reserved.

Chesterfield
setting, Ronald A. Nelson

Man.
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We Plow the Fields and Scatter
I:

II:
Ped:

Tune: Johann A. P. Schulz, 1747–1800
Setting © 2013 Augsburg Fortress. All rights reserved.

Wir pflügen
setting, Ronald A. Nelson

8', 4', 2'
Bright 8', 4'
16', 8'
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Seasonal Index
ADVENT

	 46	 Hark! The Glad Sound!

	 36	 People, Look East

CHRISTMAS

	 38	 That Boy-Child of Mary

COMMUNITY IN CHRIST

	 12	� In Christ There Is No East or West

	 54	� Where Cross the Crowded Ways of Life

EPIPHANY

	 42	 There Is a Balm in Gilead

	 6	 Word of God, Come Down on Earth

GATHERING

	 6	 Dearest Jesus, at Your Word

	 30	 Open Now Thy Gates of Beauty

	 52	 What Is This Place

LENT

	 4	 Ah, Holy Jesus

	 14	 In the Cross of Christ I Glory

	 33	 Out of the Depths I Cry to You

	 54	 O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts

	 6	� Word of God, Come Down on Earth

HOLY WEEK

	 4	 Ah, Holy Jesus 

	 14	 In the Cross of Christ I Glory

	 16	� Jesu, Jesu, Fill Us with Your Love

EASTER

	 8	 An Easter Prelude

FORGIVENESS

	 33	 Out of the Depths I Cry to You

	 41	 There Is a Balm in Gilead

FREEDOM

	 12	� In Christ There Is No East or West

	 25	 O Living Breath of God

GENERAL

	 12	� In Christ There Is No East or West

	 22	 Let Streams of Living Justice

	 27	 Oh, That I Had a Thousand Voices

	 40	 The Lord’s My Shepherd

	 42	 There Is a Balm in Gilead

	 54	 Where Cross the Crowded Ways of Life

GOOD SHEPHERD

	 40	 The Lord’s My Shepherd

HEALING

	 42	 There Is a Balm in Gilead

HOLY BAPTISM

	 6	 Dearest Jesus, We Are Here

HOLY COMMUNION

	 16	 Jesu, Jesu, Fill Us with Your Love

PENTECOST

	 25	 O Living Breath of God

REFORMATION DAY

	 6	 Word of God, Come Down on Earth

SENDING

	 46	 The Spirit Sends Us Forth to Serve

THANKSGIVING

	 20	 Now Thank We All Our God

	 22	 O God beyond All Praising

	 27	 Oh, That I Had a Thousand Voices

	 48	 We Plow the Fields and Scatter
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Tune Index
	 33	 Aus tiefer Not

	 42	 Balm in Gilead

	 36	 Besançon

	 38	 Blantyre

	 40	 Brother James’ Air

	 16	 Chereponi

	 46	 Chesterfield

	 8	 Christ ist erstanden

	 8	 Easter Hymn

	 8	 Gelobt sei Gott

	 4	 Herzliebster Jesu

	 52	 Komt nu met zang

	 6	 Liebster Jesu, wir sind hier

	 12	 McKee

	 27	 Neander

	 8	 Noël nouvelet

	 20	 Nun danket alle Gott

	 30	 O dass ich tausend Zungen hätte

	 8	 O filii et filiae

	 14	 Rathbun

	 46	 Richmond

	 22	 Thaxted

	 27	 Unser Herrscher

	 25	 Vårvindar friska

	 54	 Walton

	 48	 Wir pflügen


